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MEDICAL EDUCATION UNIT
Sr | Name Designation Designation | Email Phone
No In Number
Commiittee
1 Dr. A. Rekha Professor, Dean & dean.medical@dpu.edu.in 8055772222
Departiment of Chairman’
General Surgery

2 | Dr .Pramila Menon Associate Professor, | MEU pramila_menon@rediffimail.co | 9960255611
Department of Coordinator | m
Paediatrics

3 | Dr. Pallavi Bajpayee | Associate Professor, MEU | vinks162@gmail.com 9860833756
Department of Member
Anatomy

4 | Dr. CR Gore Professor & HOD, MEU shantugore@gmail.com 9922994733
Department of Member
Pathology

5 Dr. Hetal Rathod Professor & HOD, MEU hetalwaghela@rediffmail.com | 9960511615
Department of Member
Community Medicine

6 | Dr.Sarita Mulkalwar | Professor, Department | MEU smulkal@hotmail.com 9422309690
of Pharmacology Member

7 | Dr. S. K. Kathpalia Professor, Department | MEU kathpaliasukesh@gmail.com 6599600375
of Obstetrics & Member
Gynaecology

8 | Dr. Archana Buch Professor, Department | MEU drarchnabuch@gmail.com 9890946890
of Pathology Member

9 | Dr. Sarbari Swaika Professor, MEU dr.s.swaika@gmail.com 8420405962
Department of Member
Emergency Medicine

10 | Dr.D. S Nirhale Professor & HOD, MEU | daksha.nirhale@dpu.edu.in 9822401688
Department of Surgery | Member

I1 | Dr. Shilpa Kshirsagar | Associate Professor, | MEU shilpa.kshirsagar@dpu.edu.in | 9689904101
Department of Member
Obstetrics &
Gynaecology ,

12 | Dr. Arti Hajarnavis Associate Professor, MEU artihajarnavis@gmail.com 9890032163
Department of Member
Biochemistry

13 | Dr. Maya Jamkar Professor .Department | MEU mayajamkar@gmail.com 0823138293
of Emergency Member
Medicine
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Ref. No.: DYPMC/MEU/ %, 9 /2025
CURRICULUM COMMITTEE

Sr | Name Designation Designation | Email Phone
No In Number
Committee
1 Dr. A. Rekha Professor, Dean & dean.medical@dpu.edu.in 8055772222
Department of Chairman,
General Surgery
:{ 2 | Dr. Pramila Menon Associate Professor, | MEU pramila_menon@rediffmail.c | 9960255611
Department of Coordinator | om
Paediatrics
3 Professor, CC Member 9850835269
' Dr. Bageshree Pande Izg?':’;ll? ﬁgal bageshree.pande@dpu.edu.in
specialty)
4 Professor & Head, | CC Member R 9226145484
Dr. Abhijeet Vijay Tilak Izgzx;zliiilg%{ abhijeet.tilak@yahoo.com ,
specialty) :
5 Professor & Head, CC Member 9422027161
Dr. Shubhangi Kanitkar Medicine kanitkarshubhangi@gmail.co
(Medical Specialty) m
6 Professor, CC Member . 0822271643
Dr. Anuradha Dnyanmote General Surgery anut ﬂdha.dny;uil:]note@dpu.ed
(Surgical specialty) )
7 Professor, CC Member . 9371012680
Dr. Sampada Tambolkar Paediatrics tambolkarsampada@gmail.c
(Medical Specialty) om
8 Professor, CC Member | rashmiprashant80@gmail.co | 8888426141
Dr. Rashmi Prashant ENT m
(Surgical specialty)
9 | Miss Upasana Sarkar Student CC Member | 200203 18@dpu.edu.in 7021087120
Representative .
Third MBBS/ Part 1
Year 2020
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